## TOWN OF PRINCETON GREEN LAKE COUNTY, WISCONSIN ORDINANCE 01-2023

The Town Board of the Town of Princeton, in session, duly begun on the 11th day of October, 2023, does ordain as follows:

Where the State of Wisconsin requires regulations be adopted to help prevent, detect and suppress fires and fire hazards by Section 60.555. Regulations provide for the inspection, at reasonable times, of property in the town to determine compliance with regulations

Where the State of Wisconsin Department of Commerce Chapter 14 – fire prevention, 104.01(13)5, allows fire inspections annually on certain establishments. The Town of Princeton in Green Lake County requires these building to have a fire inspection at least once per calendar year, provided this interval does not exceed 15 months. Some examples of the establishments or buildings which qualify for annual inspections are: Office buildings, non-occupied utility facilities, churches, libraries, etc. A complete list can be found in Comm. 14.01(13)5.

This ordinance shall take effect the day after publication.

Pass, approved and adopted on October 11, 2023.

Signed:Allan Weckwerth, Town of Princeton ChairmanAttest:Jill Bartol, Town of Princeton Clerk